# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MPU-MULTI PURPOSE UNIT-OFFSHORE LIFT ASA	03/11/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPU OFFSHORE LIFT ASA
Street Address:	STRANDVEIEN 35
City:	LYSAKER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	1366

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10009098

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 013751-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. DiPerna

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-01192010-151747#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-01192010-151747#page2.tif

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-01192010-151747#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0357 H \$40.00 100€

501069203

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

### **MAILING**

☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: January 19, 2010

### **FACSIMILE**

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office to (571) 273-8300

□ transmitted electronically

Signature

Raymond A. DiPerna

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0358

Attorney	Docket	114	11374	51 <sub>-</sub> ,
ALLUHUCY	DUCKEL		113/2	,,,,

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached document copy (with signed English translation if needed). 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. MPU-MULTIPURPOSE UNIT-OFFSHORE LIFT ASA Name: MPU OFFSHORE LIFT ASA Address: DICKS VEI 10 Address: STRANDVEIEN 35 1366 LYSAKER, NORWAY 1366 LYSAKER, NORWAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment □ Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ⊠ Change of Address \* Joint Research Agreement ☐ Yes ☒ No Government Interest Assignment (old address above) Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License \* may be by attorney Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date(s): 1. March 11, 2008 2. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) ☐ Being filed together with a new application. ☑ Patent No.(s): 6,668,746 ☐ Patent Application No.(s): No. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond A. DiPerna Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 ☐ Check Enclosed (fax) (212) 246-8959 ☑ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 9. Signature: Raymond A. DiPerna January 19, 2010 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0359

# Announcements

Announcement for:

Organization number

989 776 002 (MPU OFFSHORE LIFT ASA)

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is **only available in the Norwegian language**. In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. More about which type of information this might apply to.

# Change of business enterprise name

Name/business

enterprise name:

MPU-MULTI PURPOSE UNIT-OFFSHORE LIFT ASA

Organization number:

989 776 002

Business address:

Strandveien 35

1366 LYSAKER

Municipality:

**BÆRUM** 

Type of business

enterprise:

**Public Limited Company** 

New business

enterprise name:

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

MPU OFFSHORE LIFT ASA

Register of Business Enterprises 11.03.2008

Show all announcements for this company

they have you will be said light lifter lifter homeon distriction

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0360